38 mm
Variations
Rated control flow rate range:
A 5 to 40 (L/min) specification
has been added.
Series
Rated control flow rate range [L/min] Port size
3/8 1/2 3/4

Flow Controller for Water
FC3W Series
How to Order
Rated control flow rate range
Symbol Rated control flow rate range
04 0.5 to 4 L/min
20 2 to 16 L/min
40 5 to 40 L/min
Option 2 (Bracket)
Symbol Bracket
R With bracket∗1
N None
∗1  �The bracket is shipped together with the
product but does not come assembled.
Thread type
Symbol Thread type
R Rc
N NPT
F G
Port size
Symbol Port size
Rated control flow rate range
04 20 40
03 3/8 ● ● —
04 1/2 — ● ●
06 3/4 — — ●
Input/Output specifications
Symbol IN1 IN2 OUT1
A1 Voltage 1 to 5 V
External input
(Control stop)
Voltage 1 to 5 V
A2 Current 4 to 20 mA Current 4 to 20 mA
A3 Voltage 0 to 10 V Voltage 0 to 10 V
L IO-Link
FC3W5 04 R 03 A1 RC Z
Operation manual/
Calibration certificate
Symbol
Description
Operation
manual
Calibration
certificate
Y Without Without
Z With Without
T Without With
K With With
∗  �The certificate is in both English and
Japanese.
Option 1 (Lead wire)
N C Q
None Lead wire with M12 connector
(3 m, 5 cores)
Lead wire with M12-M12 connector
(3 m, 5 cores)
 ZS-53-A  ZS-53-D
Option 2 (Bracket)
N R
None For the FC3W504 and FC3W520 For the FC3W540
The bracket and 6 tapping screws (3 x 8 L) are
included with the product.
The bracket and 4 screws (M4 x 8 L) are
included with the product.
ZS-54-A ZS-54-B
Option 1 (Lead wire)
Symbol Accessory cable
C Lead wire with M12 connector (3 m, 5 cores)
Q Lead wire with M12-M12 connector (3 m, 5 cores)∗1
N None
∗1  �The lead wire has an M12 (socket) connector on one
side and an M12 (plug) connector on the other side.
4